The Motor Enthusiasts' Club, CLG.

Montrose Cup MCI Championship Trial, Sunday 3rd April 2022

PERMIT NO. 22 - 078 - Trial

This event will be held under the General Competition Rules of the MCUI, the Rules of the MCUI Southern Centre, the Standing Regulations for Trials, and these Regulations.

Ballylow, near Ballysmuttan Bridge (Manor Kilbride to Sally Gap Road)

Sat Nav Co-Ordinates: 53.164786, -6.422691

Venue courtesy of Coillte, with Thanks

Clerk of the Course:

Steward (MCUI):

Steward (MEC):

Childrens Officer:

Secretary:

VENUE:

Sat Nav:

Niall Diamond

Dermot Byrne

Niall Diamond

Frank Blackbyrne

tbc

START:	11.00am, Sign-on from 10.00am.
GRADES:	Elite, Expert, Semi-Expert, Clubman, Sportsman, Youth A, B, C, D, E
ENTRY FEES	Senior €30, Junior A & B €20, Junior C, D & E €10, Online Entry at www.mec.ie
AWARDS:	No Event Awards, due to Covid regulations.
LICENCES:	Current competition licences must be produced at sign on.
	1-Day Licences now €20.00 (all applicants must be members of an MCUI affiliated Club).
HELMETS:	Helmets must be worn, in accordance with GCR's
COURSE:	A number of laps in the area.
ENTRIES:	PLEASE Enter Online at www.mec.ie
CONTACT:	Niall Diamond, E-mail: nialldiamond1@gmail.com Mobile 087 9857894
	Permit No. 22 - 078 -T
The Motor Enthusiasts' Club, CLG.	
Montrose Cup MCI Championship Trial, Sunday 3rd April 2022	
c/o Niall Diamond, 17 Sandyford Rd, Dundrum, Dublin D16 H2A2	
O/O	Man Diamona, 17 Canaylora Na, Banaram, Babini Bio HEAE
	Closing Date for Entries, Friday 1st March 2022
Name	Grade
Address	
E-mail address	Bike cc
Phone	Licence No: or One Day Licence Required ?
	eptance of this, my entry, I agree to save harmless and keep indemnified the Motor Cycle Union of Ireland,
	eland (Southern Centre) Limited and the Promoting Club(s) (including the Owners or Lessees of land used
	pective Officials, Servants, Representatives or Agents, from and against all actions, claims, costs, expenses death of, or injury to, or loss of, or damage to the person or property of myself, my driver(s), passenger(s)
or mechanic(s), as the case	e may be, howsoever caused arising out of or in connection with my taking part in this event, notwithstanding
that the same may have be	een contributed to, or occasioned by the said bodies, their Officials, Servants, Representatives or Agents.
In respect of any parts of the	nis event on ground where Third Party Insurance is not required by Law, this agreement shall, in addition to
	extend to all and any other competitors and their Servants and Agents.
I agree to act in accordance	e with the instructions of the Officials of the Event.
Furthermore I agree that the preparation and safety of my motorcycle(s) for racing conditions is my sole responsibility.	
Signed :	
(for under 18's, parent or legal guardian must also sign.)	